
READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION OF SYSTEM AND OPERATION OF VEHICLE.

PARTS LIST
Part # Qty Description
01314 1 Track Bar Bracket
6-1 1 7/8" x 0.156 x 1.600 Sleeve
722 1 Bolt Pack

1 12mm-1.75 x 70mm bolt grade 10.9 
clear zinc

1 12mm-1.75 prevailing torque nut clear 
zinc

2 7/16" USS fl at washer clear zinc
2 7/16"-14 x 1-1/4" bolt grade 5 clear zinc
2 7/16"-14 prevailing torque nut clear zinc
4 7/16" SAE fl at washer clear zinc

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Park the vehicle on a clean, fl at surface and block the

front wheels for safety.
2. Raise the rear and support with jack stands under the

frame in front of the lower control arm mounts. Support
the rear axle with a hydraulic jack.

3. Loosen the rear track bar-to-frame mounting bolt on the
passenger’s side of the vehicle.

4. Remove the track bar-to-axle mounting bolt at the
driver’s side of the axle.

5. Remove and discard the plastic axle mount cover.
6. Position the provided track bar bracket on the axle mount

and temporarily hold in place with the OE hardware.
Using the bracket as a template, mark the bottom and
driver’s side lower mounting hole positions to be drilled.

7. Remove the bracket and drill a ½” hole at the two marks.
8. Reinstall the bracket and fasten with the OE hardware

through the original location in conjunction with the pro-
vided 7/8” x 1.600” spacer sleeve mounted inside of the
OE bracket. Leave hardware loose.

9. Install the provided 7/16” x 1-1/4” bolts, nuts, and wash-
ers in the two holes that where drilled. Leave loose.

10. With the three mounting bolts installed, torque the 7/16”
hardware to 45 ft-lbs and the 12mm hardware to 55 ft-
lbs.

11. Install the track bar in the new bracket and fasten with
the provided 12mm x 70mm bolt, nut and washers.
Leave loose. Note: The axle can be raised or lowered to
help align the track bar with the bracket.

12. Lower the vehicle to the ground and bounce the rear of
the vehicle to settle the suspension.

13. Torque the rear track bar mounting bolts at the axle and
frame to 55 ft-lbs.

14. Check all hardware for proper torque.
15. Check hardware after 500 miles.

#124209, 034208
1993-1998 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE ZJ
REAR TRACK BAR RELOCATION 

Learn more about performance suspension parts we have.Shop for quality BDS Suspension products on our website.

https://www.carid.com/bds-suspension/
https://www.carid.com/suspension-systems.html


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




